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The toll-free line in Loan Production for is 1-888-349-7541, Option 2.  The Loan Production fax 
number is (303) 914-5666. 
 

SUPERVISORY STAFF 
 

Carol Barnard Loan Production Officer carol.barnard@va.gov 
Dani Terrell Assistant Loan Production Officer dani.terrell@va.gov 

 
LOAN SPECIALISTS 

 
Bruce Newton Senior Loan Specialist  bruce.newton@va.gov 
Paula Jesse Senior Loan Specialist paula.jesse@va.gov 
William Bowman Loan Specialist  william.bowman1@va.gov 
Heather Grover Loan Specialist heather.grover@va.gov 
Bill Haines Loan Specialist william.haines@va.gov 
Karen Hecht Loan Specialist karen.hecht@va.gov 
Pam Helmuth Loan Specialist pam.helmuth@va.gov 
Terri Hogan Loan Specialist terri.hogan@va.gov 
Traci Large Loan Specialist  teresa.large@va.gov 

 
 

 LOAN ASSISTANT 
 

Jean Novack Loan Assistant jean.novack@va.gov 
 

 
PROGRAM CLERK 

 
 

Marlene Clousing Program Clerk marlene.clousing@va.gov 
Jeff Day Program Clerk jeffrey.day1@va.gov 

 


